

## London Strawberry Festival PO Box 434 London, Ohio 43140 LondonStrawberryFestival.com 740-857-1417



We would like to invite you and your organization to participate in the London Strawberry Festival Parade. The parade will be held on Saturday, June 24, 2023. Line-up will be 3PM at Cowling Park next to Madison Health, 210 N. Main St., London, OH 43140. No pre-registration is required. Simply complete the announcer form and give to parade assistants as you go through the parade.

Everyone is welcome to participate. All royalty, youth, school and civic groups, cars, bands, pets, horses, decorated bikes & children's vehicles, walkers and floats of all kinds are invited.

Recognition will be awarded by the London Strawberry Festival for the best decorated unit following a Strawberry theme; best decorated bike, vehicle, & pet. Canaan Pathfinders 4-H will present an award for the best 4-H themed unit. Awards will be presented on the main stage following the parade. Winners should report to the information booth for photos.

## Parade & Safety Guidelines

- For safety reasons, we ask that if you choose to give candy or other items, that it be handed out rather than thrown from a vehicle. Participants may be removed for throwing items.
- No riding on vehicle roof tops (unless it has a sun or t-roof) or hood of vehicle.
- All participants must complete the entire parade route. If vehicles/units experience problems they will need to be moved out of the parade route as quickly as possible.
- Participants must clean up after their animals.
- Floats should have a fire extinguisher accessible to the driver.
- No offensive or derogatory entries.
- The London Strawberry Festival & its volunteers are not responsible for any accidents or injuries.

Announcer Form Please complete this form and bring it to the parade line up.

Name of Unit/Organization	
Brief description for announcer	(participants, sponsors, event, make/model, etc.)
Liability Waiver By participation in the London Strawberry Festival parade, we (all participants) agree to hold harmless the London Strawberry Festival & its volunteers from all liability, injuries & accidents.	
Signed by	Date